
SAF500 Housings Included in Universal Housing SRB and Adapter Taconite
Housing 

Size
Shaft 

Diameter
Gray Cast Iron Ductile Cast Iron Labyrinth 

Seal
End 

Cover
Stabilizing 

Ring SRB Adapter 
Sleeve SuperTac IITwo-bolt Four-bolt Two-bolt Four-bolt

509 1-7/16 SAFD509X0107U LER17X0107-G-A EC509-R SR-9-9 22209..-K SNW09X0107 TA17X0107

510 1-11/16 SAFD510X0111U LER20X0111-G-A EC510-R SR-10-10 22210..-K SNW10X0111 TA20X0111

511 1-15/16 SAFD511X0115U LER24X0115-G-A EC511-R SR-11-0 22211..-K SNW11X0115 TA24X0115

513 2-3/16 SAF513X0203U SAFD513X0203U LER29X0203-G-A EC513-R SR-13-0 22213..-K SNW13X0203 TA29X0203

515 2-7/16 SAF515X0207U FSAF515X0207U SAFD515X0207U FSAFD515X0207U LER37X0207-G-A EC515-R SR-15-0 22215..-K SNW15X0207 TA37X0207

516 2-11/16 SAFD516X0211U FSAFD516X0211U LER44X0211-G-A EC516-R SR-16-13 22216..-K SNW16X0211 TA44X0211

517 2-15/16 SAF517X0215U FSAF517X0215U SAFD517X0215U FSAFD517X0215U LER53X0215-G-A EC517-R SR-17-14 22217..-K SNW17X0215 TA53X0215

518 3-3/16 SAF518X0303U FSAF518X0303U SAFD518X0303U FSAFD518X0303U LER188X0303-G-A EC518-R SR-18-15 22218..-K SNW18X0303 TA188X0303

520 3-7/16 SAF520X0307U FSAF520X0307U SAFD520X0307U FSAFD520X0307U LER102X0307-G-A EC520-R SR-20-17 22220..-K SNW20X0307 TA102X0307

522 3-15/16 SAF522X0315U SAFD522X0315U LER109X0315-G-A EC522-R SR-22-19 22222..-K SNW22X0315 TA109X0315

524 4-3/16 SAF524X0403U SAFD524X0403U LER113X0403-G-A EC524-R SR-24-20 22224..-K SNW24X0403 TA113X0403

526 4-7/16 SAF526X0407U SAFD526X0407U LER117X0407-G-A EC526-R SR-26-0 22226..-K SNW26X0407 TA117X0407

528 4-15/16 SAF528X0415U SAFD528X0415U LER122X0415-G-A EC528-R SR-28-0 22228..-K SNW28X0415 TA122X0415

530 5-3/16 SAF530X0503U SAFD530X0503U LER125X0503-G-A EC530-R SR-30-0 22230..-K SNW30X0503 TA125X0503

532 5-7/16 SAF532X0507U SAFD532X0507U LER130X0507-G-A EC532-R SR-32-0 22232..-K SNW32X0507 TA130X0507

534 5-15/16 SAF534X0515U SAFD534X0515U LER140X0515-G-A EC534-R SR-34-0 22234..-K SNW34X0515 TA140X0515

536 6-7/16 SAF536X0607U SAFD536X0607U LER148X0607-G-A EC536-R SR-36-30 22236..-K SNW36X0607 TA148X0607

538 6-15/16 SAF538X0615U SAFD538X0615U LER155X0615-G-A EC538-R SR-38-32 22238..-K SNW38X0615 TA155X0615

540 7-3/16 SAF540X0703U SAFD540X0703U LER159X0703-G-A EC540-R SR-40-34 22240..-K SNW40X0703 TA159X0703

544 7-15/16 SAF544X0715U SAFD544X0715U LER167X0715-G-A EC544-R SR-44-38 22244..-K SNW44X0715 TA167X0715

SAF500 Housings & Accessories: Universal/Standard



Housing 
Size

Shaft 
 Diameter

Alternatives 
Inch

Inch Shaft / 
Metric Threads

Shaft 
Diameter

Alternatives 
Metric

Inch Split 
SRB

Split 
Labyrinth Seal

Split 
SuperTac II

Adapter 
Sleeve

Metric 
mm

Labyrinth 
Seal*

Adapter 
 Sleeve

Split 
SRB

Split 
Labyrinth Seal*

509 1-7/16 H309X107 40 H309

510 1-11/16 H310X111 45 H310

511 1-15/16 H311X115 50 LER24XM50-A H311

513 2-3/16 222S.203 LERS29X0203-N TAS29X0203 H313X203 60 **

515 2-7/16 222S.207 LERS37X0207-N TAS37X0207 H315X207 65 LER44XM65-A H315 222SM65

516 2-11/16 222S.211 LERS44X0211-N TAS44X0211 H316X211 70 LER45XM70-A H316 222SM70 LERS45XM70

517 2-15/16 222S.215 LERS53X0215-N TAS53X0215 H317X215 75 LER53XM75-A H317 222SM75 LERS53XM75

518 3-3/16 222S.303 LERS69X0303-N TAS188X0303 H318X303 80 LER188XM80-A H318 222SM80 LERS188XM80

520 3-7/16 222S.307 LERS102X0307-N TAS102X0307 H320X307 90 LER102XM90-A H320 222SM90 LERS102XM90

522 3-15/16 222S.315 LERS109X0315-N TAS109X0315 H322X315 100 LER109XM100-A H322 222SM100 LERS109XM100

524 4-3/16 222S.403 LERS113X0403-N TAS113X0403 H3124X403 110 **

526 4-7/16 222S.407 LERS117X0407-N TAS117X0407 H3126X407 115 LER118XM115-A H3126 222SM115 LERS118XM115

528 4-15/16 222S.415 LERS122X0415-N TAS122X0415 H3128X415 125 LER122XM125-A H3128 222SM125 LERS122XM125

530 5-3/16 222S.503 LERS125X0503-N TAS125X0503 H3130X503 135 LER126XM135-A H3130 222SM135 LERS126XM135

532 5-7/16 222S.507 LERS130X0507-N TAS130X0507 H3132X507 140 LER130XM140-A H3132 222SM140 LERS131XM140

534 5-15/16 222S.515 LERS140X0515-N TAS140X0515 H3134X515 150 LER140XM150-A H3134 222SM150 LERS140XM150

536 6-7/16 222S.607 LERS148X0607-N TA1S48X0607 H3136X607 160 LER148XM160-A H3136 222SM160 LERS148XM160

538 6-15/16 222S.615 LERS155X0615-N TAS155X0615 H3138X615 170 LER155XM170-A H3138 222SM170 LERS155XM170

540 7-3/16 222S.703 LERS159X0703-N TAS159X0703 H3140X703 180 LER159XM180-A H3140 222SM180 LERS159XM180

544 7-15/16 222S.715 LERS167X0715-N TAS167X0715 H3144XX715 200 LER167XM200-A H3144X 222SM200 LERS167XM200

SAF500 Housings & Accessories: Alternatives

  * Some metric labyrinth seals upon request
** Special housing required for split 60 mm and 110 mm shaft diameters


